O 0 N N L AW N -

—
(e}

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3]
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
Mayor
RESOLUTION 20-064

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF RICK ABBOUD AS INTERIM
CITY MANAGER AND AUTHORIZING A ONE-TIME BONUS IN
ADDITION TO HIS ACTING CITY MANAGER PAY.

WHEREAS, Rick Abboud was appointed as Acting City Manager for 2020 by Resolution
20-002; and

WHEREAS, The intent of the appointment of Acting City Manager has been to serve in a
short-term capacity when the City Manager is out of the office; and

WHEREAS, Upon the departure of Interim City Manager Yoder on June 9, 2020, Acting
City Manager Abboud has taken over-full time duties of City Manager which has been a
significant shift in duties and more in line with an Interim City Manager by scope and
responsibly; and

WHEREAS, Itis in the best interest of the City that the Council confirm the appointment
of Rick Abboud as Interim City Manager; and

WHEREAS, A one-time bonus of $5000 is authorized in addition to his Acting Manager
pay.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, hereby
confirms the appointment of Rick Abboud as Interim City Manager and approves a one-time
bonus in addition to his Acting City Manager pay.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council on this 14t day of July, 2020.
CITY OF HOMER

il e

KEN CASTNER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

W&LW?\

MELISSA JACUSSEN, I:/IMC, CITY CLERK




