1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA
3	Mayor
4	RESOLUTION 20-064
5	
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
7	CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF RICK ABBOUD AS INTERIM
8	CITY MANAGER AND AUTHORIZING A ONE-TIME BONUS IN
10	ADDITION TO HIS ACTING CITY MANAGER PAY.
11	WHEREAS Pick Abbourd was appointed as Acting City Manager for 2020 by Device
12	WHEREAS, Rick Abboud was appointed as Acting City Manager for 2020 by Resolution 20-002; and
13	25 502, and
14	WHEREAS, The intent of the appointment of Acting City Manager has been to serve in a
15	short-term capacity when the City Manager is out of the office; and
16	
17	WHEREAS, Upon the departure of Interim City Manager Yoder on June 9, 2020, Acting
18	City Manager Abboud has taken over-full time duties of City Manager which has been a
19	significant shift in duties and more in line with an Interim City Manager by scope and
20	responsibly; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, It is in the best interest of the City that the Council confirm the appointment
23	of Rick Abboud as Interim City Manager; and
24 25	WHEDEAS A one time honus of \$5000 is suith arised in a live of the six
26	WHEREAS, A one-time bonus of \$5000 is authorized in addition to his Acting Manager pay.
27	pay.
28	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, hereby
29	confirms the appointment of Rick Abboud as Interim City Manager and approves a one-time
30	bonus in addition to his Acting City Manager pay.
31	
32	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council on this 14th day of July, 2020.
33	
34	CITY, OF HOMER
35	V (At
36 37	VEN CASTUED MANOR
38	ATTEST: KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
39	
40	Muli kacolo
41	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
42	
43	Fiscal note: Salary, Benefits, and One-Time Bonus